ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799/2022

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 4799/2022 & 5197/2022 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5197/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43341/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9313/2022 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74868/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 29-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Balraj Singh,

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Charu Modi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Shafiq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv.

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) No.4799/2022 and SLP (C) No.5197 of 2022

Delay in filing the spare copies in both the matters is condoned.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KALIA) BRANCH OFFICE (NSH)