## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799/2022

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5197/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43341/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5278/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44131/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5530/2022 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46133/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9313/2022 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74868/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 24-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

Mr. Anil Legha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.

Mr. Vibha Shankar Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Vani Tripathi, Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Contd....

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Parmod Kumar Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.

Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

# SLP(C) No. 4799/2022 and SLP(C) No. 5197/2022

Await service report in respect of all the respondents.

#### SLP(C) No. 5278/2022

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 8 but none has entered appearance.

#### SLP(C) No. 5530/2022

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 7 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.2 and 8.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.9 to 11 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 9313/2022

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit.

List again on 10.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar