SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1075/2023 in SLP(C) No. 4799/2022

NAMINATH HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH CENTRE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127254/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 07-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

Ms. Harshita Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Priya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 2. Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) is dispensed with, until further orders.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)