ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

**SECTION IV-A** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2021 in WP No. 100652/2021 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC
MEDICAL COLLEGES MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS. Res

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 145183/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO. 145151/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO. 134089/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA NO. 145188/2023 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION, IA NO. 134143/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA NO. 145336/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 25-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rashtrawara, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. K B Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. S N Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pinki Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Aarajita, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. In pursuance to the order dated 09.06.2023 passed by this Court, the Registry is directed to club all the matters pertaining to the issue and place all the matters together before the appropriate Bench after obtaining orders(s) from Ho'ble the Chief Justice of India.
- 2. Taking into consideration the urgency of the matter, the parties would be at liberty to mention the matter(s) as per the procedure prescribed.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)