## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24117/2023

SOPHIA HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.188530/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.188531/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Aakashdeep Singh Roda, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.

Mr. B P Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Narula, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4799 of 2022.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)