

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1075/2023 in SLP(C) No. 4799/2022

**NAMINATH HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL
AND RESEARCH CENTRE**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.127254/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 16-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Animesh Kumar, Adv.**
 Ms. Aparajita, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Sarvan Kumar, Adv.**
 Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
 Mr. Sawan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.10.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)