

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799/2022

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 231964/2023 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN
SLP(C) No. 23831/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23831/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 231964/2023)

Date : 23-11-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Nishant Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.231964/2023 IN SLP(C) No. 23831/2023

AND

I.A. NO.241585/2023 IN SLP(C) No. 23831/2023

List on 28.11.2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)