SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45537/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2023 in WP No. 6783/2022 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

K S HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL GWALIORPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rn Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pk Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Jyotiraditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dewashish Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter after one week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)