SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45537/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2023 in WP No. 6783/2022 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)

K S HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL GWALIOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T., impleadment, permission to place on record addl. Documents)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. Shishir Kumar Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rn Pareek, Adv.

Mr. Dewashish Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice.
- 3. Dasti service, in addition, is granted.
- 4. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Central Agency/Standing Counsel for the respondent(s).
- Tag with SLP(C) No. 26816 of 2023.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER