

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 4799/2022

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-11-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sujeet Kumar Gupta, Adv. (Mentioned by)
For Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar , AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.259680 & 259755 OF 2024 IN SLP(C) No.7138/2023

List in the week commencing 18.11.2024, subject to curing of defects, if any.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER