SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4799/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-08-2021 in WP No. 100652/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad]

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR HOMEOPATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE KARNATAKA PRIVATE HOMEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGES
MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NOS. 259680/24, 260080/24 AND 259755/24 IN SLP(C)NO. 7138/23 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7138/2023 (IV-A) (FOR impleading party ON IA 259680/2024 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 259680/2024 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 259755/2024 FOR impleading party ON IA 260080/2024 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 260080/2024)

Date: 25-11-2024 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

Counsel for parties

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

Ms. Arti Singh, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranjay Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Nishant Kumar , AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. NO.259228/2024 IN SLP(C) NO. 7138/2023

- 1. It is stated by the learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant(s) that some applications are noted for listing on 26.11.2024 and this application is not listed along with them.
- 2. If that be so, list this application along with those applications on 26.11.2024.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) DEPUTY REGISTRAR (POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER